exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 27.10.2023 calling upon the 
Borrowers / Gurantors: Mr. Sachin Rahul Waghmare to repay the amount mentioned in 
the notice aggregating to Rs. 16,16,723/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs and Sixteen Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Twenty Three) as on 27.10.2023, together with further interest and 
other charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of

[...]

not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the Union Bank of India, Branch Office at Chembur West- Eastern Court, Ground 
Floor, Opp. Wasan House, Sion Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400071an amount of  
Rs. 16,16,723/ (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs and Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty 
Three) as on 27.10.2023, together with further interest and other charges within 60 days 
from the date of receipt of said notice.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section 8 of Section13 of the Act, in 
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.